
BLUE COAT CHURCH OF ENGLAND INFANT AND JUNIOR SCHOOLS’ FEDERATION 

Believing, Celebrating, Succeeding 

Summer Term 2025 Days and Dates 

Parents are welcome to attend events which are highlighted in bold. 
 

Monday 28th April  Schools re-open for the children 
  

MAY 

Monday 5th May  SCHOOLS CLOSED Bank Holiday  
 
Tuesday 12th – 15th May  End of KS2 assessments 
Tuesday 13th May    Year 4 Lichfield Cathedral Trip  
 
Monday 19th –Wednesday 21st May   Year 6 Woodlands (Residential) 
Tuesday 20th May Year 6 Woodlands Day visit 
Thursday 22nd May  1.30pm   Year 3 Sports Afternoon at Mayfield School 
Thursday 22nd May end of day Schools close for half term holiday 
Friday 23rd May   STAFF TRAINING DAY – BOTH SCHOOLS CLOSED FOR  
  CHILDREN 
 
Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 
             

JUNE 

Monday 2nd June  Schools re-open for the children 
Tuesday 3rd June 12.30pm Y6 VE Day Celebration Picnic at Arboretum field next  
  to the Crescent Car Park, WS1 2DD  
Thursday 5th June                           1.30pm Year 4 Sports Afternoon at Mayfield School 
 
Monday 9th- Friday 13th June                                       Y1 Phonic Screen Test 
Wednesday 11th June 1.45pm The Ark (SRP) and Puffins Sports Afternoon at Juniors 
Thursday 12th June 1.30pm Year 5 Sports Afternoon at Mayfield School 
Friday 13th June Reception Twycross Zoo trip 
Friday 13th June 12.30pm Y5 VE Day Celebration Picnic at Arboretum field next  
  to the Crescent Car Park, WS1 2DD  
Tuesday 17th June 12.30pm Y4 VE Day Celebration Picnic at Arboretum field next  
  to the Crescent Car Park, WS1 2DD 
Wednesday 18th June  Year 6 year group photos being taken 
Wednesday 18th June 9.45am am Nursery Sports Morning at the Infant School 
Wednesday 18th June 1.45pm pm Nursery Sports Afternoon at the Infant School 
Thursday 19th June 1.30pm Year 6 Sports Afternoon at Mayfield School 
Friday 20th June 12.30pm Y3 VE Day Celebration Picnic at Arboretum field next  
  to the Crescent Car Park, WS1 2DD  
Friday 20th June 1.45pm Reception Sports Afternoon at the Infant School 
 
Monday 23rd June  Year 2 year group photos being taken 
Tuesday 24th June 2.15pm Infant School New Nursery Parents’ Meeting 
Tuesday 24th June 5pm Infant School New Reception Parents’ Meeting 
Thursday 26th June 1.30pm Year 2 Sports Afternoon at Mayfield School 
Thursday 26th June 5.15pm Junior School New Year 3 Parents’ Meeting 
Friday 27th June  Non-uniform day for PTA more details to follow 
 
 
 



BLUE COAT CHURCH OF ENGLAND INFANT AND JUNIOR SCHOOLS’ FEDERATION 

Believing, Celebrating, Succeeding 

 
 
Monday 30th June  Year 1 Cannock Chase trip 

 

JULY 

Wednesday 2nd July  Federation Changeover Day 
Thursday 3rd July  Year 2 Black Country Museum Trip 
Friday 4th July 3.30pm Federation Summer Fair at Infant School  
 
Monday 7th July 12.30pm Y2 VE Day Celebration Picnic at Caldmore Gardens 
Wednesday 9th July                   9.15am Reception Fantastic Finish Celebration Assembly 
Wednesday 9th July  1.45pm Junior School Music Concert at St. Matthew’s Church  
Thursday 10th July 1.30pm Year 1 Sports Afternoon at Mayfield School  
Thursday 10th July 3.30-6.00pm Infant Parents’ Eve (drop in no appointments needed) 
Thursday 10th July 4.00-6.30pm Junior Parents’ Eve (drop in no appointments needed) 
Friday 11th July   STAFF TRAINING DAY – BOTH SCHOOLS CLOSED FOR  
   CHILDREN 
 
Monday 14th July 9.00am Infant Awards Assembly 
Monday 14th July 12.30pm Y1 VE Day Celebration Picnic at Caldmore Gardens 
Monday 14th July 6.00pm Year 6 Leavers’ Disco 
Tuesday 15th July 9.00am Junior Awards Assembly 
Wednesday 16th July 9.15am Year 2 Presentation 
Wednesday 16th July 10.30am am Nursery VE Day Celebration event 
Wednesday 16th July 1.45pm The Ark, pm Nursery and Reception VE Day  
  Celebration event at Infant School 
Wednesday 16th July 6.30pm Year 6 Production at Walsall Central Methodist Hall 
Thursday 17th July pm Year 2 Party afternoon 
Friday 18th July 10.30am Federation End of Year Service at St. Matthew’s 
Friday 18th July  Schools close for the Summer Holidays 
   Infant School at 1.50pm 
   Junior School at 2.00 pm 
 
   SUMMER HOLIDAY 
 
Tuesday 1st & Wednesday 2nd July  Blue Coat Academy Year 6 transition days 
Wednesday 2nd July  Aldridge Academy & Joseph Leckie Academy Year 6 

transition days 
Wednesday 2nd & Thursday 3rd July  Wood Green, Stuart Bathurst and Shire Oak Year 6 

transition days 
Thursday 3rd July  Barr Beacon Year 6 transition day  
Tuesday 8th & Wednesday 9th July   Willenhall EACT Year 6 Transition days 
 
 
 

Tuesday 2nd September   Schools re-open for the children 

  


